
Department of Geography 
Delhi School of Economics  

University of Delhi 
 

 

NOTICE 

All concerned may kindly note the key dates as per University of Delhi, 

Notification No. Acad.I/299/Academic Calendar/298, dated 03rd July 2024: 

• Semester Teaching (Semesters I and III): Thursday, 01st August - 

Wednesday, 27th November 2024 

• Mid-Semester Break: Sunday, 27th October - Sunday, 03rd November 

2024.  

• End-Semester Examinations (Practical): Thursday, 28th November - 

Monday, 09th December 2024 

• End-Semester Examinations (Theory): Tuesday, 10th December - 

Saturday, 28th December 2024 

• Winter Break: Sunday, 29th December 2024 - Wednesday, 01st January 

2025. 

The even-semesters (Semesters II and IV), of the Academic Session 2024-25 will 

commence from Thursday, 02nd January 2025. 

 

Orientation for MA 1st semester students will be held on Tuesday, August 6 at 

1130 am in LH1.  

 


